CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY			
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	3	CO	COMPLETED	
		D. MINO		С			
345314			B. WING		02/13/2025		
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AIR HAV	EN OF FOREST CITY,	LLC		830 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD FOREST CITY, NC 28043			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0			
F 000	investigation survey through 02/13/25. compliance with the	ecertification and complaint was conducted on 02/10/25 The facilty was found in e requirement CFR 483.73, edness. Event ID# 2E7Z11. S	F 00	0			
	survey was conduc 02/13/25. Event ID	d complaint investigation ted from 02/10/25 through # 2E7Z11. The following igated: NC00222283, NC00219488.					
F 689 SS=D	deficiency. Free of Accident Ha	t allegations did not result in azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2)	F 68	9		3/1/25	
	§483.25(d) Accider The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The r	ts.					
	supervision and ass accidents.	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced					
	Based on record re facility failed to prov Resident #344. On attempted to do a s	eview and staff interviews the vide a safe transfer for 6/14/24 Nurse Aide (NA) #1 tand and pivot transfer with		POC 2025 F689 Free of Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices			
	to be lowered to the to be transferred by deficient practice w	Iting in Resident #344 having ground. Resident #344 was a mechanical lift. This as identified for 1 of 1 resident vision to prevent accidents.		Disclaimer: The following informatic provided by request, in follow-up to survey conducted, and does not re the facility admitting to, or agreeing	the present		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02/28/2025

	FORM APPROVED							
	S FOR MEDICARE & I	CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY					
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
				_			C	
		345314	B. WING			02/	13/2025	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
		<u> </u>		83	30 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD			
	EN OF FOREST CITY, LL			FOREST CITY, NC 28043				
(X4) ID	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID				(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION DATE	
IAG	G REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				DEFICIENCY)			
F 689	Continued From page	9 1	F	889				
	1.0				alleged deficient practice.			
	The findings included							
	Ū.				Resident #344 was the only resident			
		dmitted to the facility on			affected by the alleged deficient practic	e.		
		arged on 6/20/24. She was						
		/ with diagnoses of heart			Every resident requiring assistance wit			
	failure, lumbago with sciatica and alveolar				transfers is identified as potentially bein	•		
	hypoventilation (failure to breathe rapidly or deeply enough).				affected by the alleged deficient practice. An audit was conducted on all falls in the			
	dooply onough).				last 30 days on 2/28/25 and no other	10		
	The admission Minim	um Data Set (MDS) dated			residents were noted to be affected.			
	5/28/24 revealed that Resident #344 had							
	moderate cognitive impairment and was				A change in staffing and procedures wa			
	dependent for chair to bed transfer.				completed in August of 2024 with 100%	6		
	The Comprehensive Care Dian dated 6/4/24 had				completion by all nurses and CNAs			
	The Comprehensive Care Plan dated 6/4/24 had a focus area stating that Resident #344 had				employed at that time. And education completed via Relias (an education pole	tal		
	-	ity related to her medical			where staff can go on and read the			
		n. One of the interventions			education and attest understanding).			
	was that Resident #34	44 was dependent on staff			CNAs were placed as partners in order	to		
	to transfer from a bed or chair to chair requiring				ensure that staff are readily available to			
	the use of a mechanical lift.				assist with any transfers and/or care			
	A boolth status pate w	vritten on 6/14/24 at 6:28 AM			requiring 2 person assist.			
		that Nurse #1 heard NA #1			Education was completed on 2/28/25 a	sa		
	-	went to NA #1's location			result of the alleged allegation from sta			
		#344's room. NA #1 was			survey with all CNAs and Nurses via			
	holding Resident #34	4 underneath her arms			Relias (an education portal where staff			
	attempting to transfer				can go on and read the education and			
		attempted to help and was			attest understanding) concerning trans			
		nt #344 was lowered to the			and transfer status. 100 % completion	-		
	ground without injury.	ing to move Resident #344			all CNAs and Nurses has been verified	•		
		/heelchair. Resident #344			All new hire CNAs and Nurses receive			
	denied any pain or dis				hands on education on lifts, transfers, a	and		
	,				policies during their orientation period.			
	An accident report pre							
		ily representative and			10 random audits of transfers will be			
	physician were notifie	d on 6/14/24.			completed weekly for 4 weeks beginnir	ng		

Facility ID: 923147

PRINTED: 03/05/2025

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 03/05/2025 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345314	B. WING				C 13/2025		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>			
		<u>_</u>		830 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD					
	EN OF FOREST CITY, LL		FOREST CITY, NC 28043						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	Continued From page	2	F	689	3/1/25, then monthly beginning 4/1/25	for			
		M a telephone interview was Aide (NA) #1. NA #1 She			2 months. The audits will consist of sta randomly going into resident rooms wh	aff			
		d at the facility for 5 years			a transfer is taking place and ensure the				
		n the rehabilitation unit for			all safety protocols are met. Audits will				
		third shift. NA #1 stated that			completed by DON, ADON, or designed	e.			
		er status was posted on the				•			
		s' closet. NA #1 stated that if on was not there you would			Audits will be reviewed and monitored the facility s quality assurance meetir				
		. If the resident was a new			by the DON, ADON or appointed	ys.			
	-	would need to wait until			designee for the next 3 months beginn	ing			
		transfer evaluation. NA #1			3/1/25 to ensure compliance is	Ū			
		what the transfer status was			maintained.				
	for Residents #344. N								
		ed on 6/14/24. NA #1 stated Resident #344's room and			Completion Date: 03/01/25				
		npting to get out of her bed,							
		top her from falling. NA #1							
		ying to transfer Resident							
		he yelled for assistance and							
		hey ended up lowering							
		floor. Afterwards Nurse #1							
		on proper transfer. NA #1 se #1 that she was not							
		#344. NA #1 stated that this							
	•	Resident #344 tried to							
	transfer herself without	ut assistance.							
	On 2/11/25 at 7:25 PM	M a telephone interview was							
		#1. She stated that early							
	morning on 6/14/24 s	he heard NA #1 call out for							
		to Resident #344's room							
		trying to transfer Resident							
		a wheelchair without using							
		t. NA #1 was attempting to transfer. Nurse #1 tried to							
		14 into the wheelchair but							
		Both the NA #1 and Nurse							
		o lower Resident #344 to the							

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

DEPART CENTER	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391						
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		345314	B. WING			C 02/13/2025	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FAIR HAV	EN OF FOREST CITY, LL	.c	830 BETHANY CHURCH ROAD FOREST CITY, NC 28043				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC' REGULATORY OR L	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	floor. NA #1 left to go then used the lift and wheelchair. Nurse #1 did not have any injur incident Nurse #1 edu proper equipment for NA #1 why she was a a mechanical lift and explanation. Nurse #1 nursing supervisors o On 2/12/25 at 10:20 A conducted with NA #2 work on 6/14/24 but w Resident #344. She d #344, nor did she hea #344 that day. NA #2 transfer status was po closet door. If a reside you would need to wa evaluation before doin get transfer informatic shift nurse. If staff no in a resident, the staff Therapy" card to notif therapy that a resider conducted with the Th she could not rememi look back on any info Therapy manager wa mechanical lift evalua 5/21/24 and both state total lift for transfer. On 2/12/25 at 11:30 A	get the mechanical lift. They got Resident #344 into her stated that Resident #344 ies. Immediately after the ucated NA #1 on using the transfers. Nurse #1 asked ttempting to transfer without NA #1 did not have an 1 stated that she informed 2 f the incident. AM an interview was 2. NA #2 stated that she did vas not assigned to lid not remember Resident ar anything about Resident stated that all residents' osted on the inside of the ent was a new admission ait until therapy did their ng a transfer. Other ways to on was from the computer or officed a change of condition f could put in a "Hey by them. This would alert at was having a change in AM an interview was herapy Manager. She stated ber Resident #344 but would rmation regarding her. The s able to find two tions dated 5/6/24 and ed that Resident #344 was a	F	689			

Facility ID: 923147

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

PRINTED: 03/05/2025

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FC	TED: 03/05/2025 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) D/	ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		345314	B. WING			C 02/13/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		
FAIR HAV	EN OF FOREST CITY, LL	-C		830 BETHANY CHURCH ROA	D	
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		FOREST CITY, NC 28043	AN OF CORRECTION	(XE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT) CROSS-REFERENCE	VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	use a mechanically lif floor. If the NAs need resident it was on the they could ask therap On 2/12/25 at 2:15 Pl conducted with a Nur that Nurse #1 had rep transferring Resident Nursing Supervisor st required total assistan needed a mechanical On 2/13/25 at 2:51 Pl conducted with the Di the Administrator. The 6/14/24 incident with	trained on how to properly ft prior to working on the to know the transfer of a back of the closet door or by or nurse supervisor. M an interview was sing Supervisor. She stated ported to her about NA #1 #344 improperly. The tated that Resident #344 hoce for her transfer and l lift to be used. M an interview was irector of Nursing (DON) and ey were both aware of the Resident #344 and they buld be expected that staff	F 6			

Facility ID: 923147

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5